

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.14764 OF 2025

Yogesh Bhaskar Ghodke ... Petitioner
Vs.
Divisional Controller, Maharashtra State Road
Transport Corporation and another ... Respondents

Ms. Seema Chopda for Petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 20, 2025

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 15.01.2026.
3. Additionally, the petitioner shall serve the respondents by way of private service and file affidavit of service before the next date of listing.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)