

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14764 OF 2025

Yogesh Bhaskar GhodkePETITIONER

V/S

The Divisional Controller Msrtc And AnrRESPONDENT

Mrs. Seema Chopda for Petitioner.

Mr. Aaditya Mohamiya i/by Mr. Nitesh V. Bhutekar for
Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)